

ITEM NO.11+50

COURT NO.4

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 42771/2024

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 14-03-2023 in WP(C) No. 9491/2020 passed by the High Court Of Delhi At New Delhi)

MANISH MADHUKAR DATEROAO**Petitioner(s)****VERSUS****UNION OF INDIA & ORS.****Respondent(s)**

(IA No.229149/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.229151/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.229156/2024-INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT and IA No.229145/2024-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..))

With (Item No. 50)**SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 37850/2024****([TO BE TAKEN UP ALONG WITH ITEM NO.11 I.E. D.No.42771/2024.]****IA No. 232862/2024 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING****IA No. 232871/2024 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS****IA No. 232869/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT****IA No. 232872/2024 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT****IA No. 232867/2024 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES****IA No. 232868/2024 - PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..))****Date : 14-10-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.**

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.T. RAVIKUMAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UJJAL BHUYAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Aditya Parolia, Adv.
Mr. Akshay Srivastava, Adv.
Mr. Alankrit Bhatnagar, Adv.
Mr. Jayant Upadhyay, Adv.
Mr. Anshul Gupta, AOR

Ms. Nina Nariman, Adv.
Mr. Satish Muley, Adv.
Mr. Pawan Kumar Ray, Adv.
Mr. Shreshth Nanda, Adv.

Mr. Riju Mani Talukdar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

**Issue notice on delay as well as on the special leave
petition.**

**Tag this matter along with SLP(C)No.7649 of 2023 and connected
matters.**

**(VARSHA MENDIRATTA)
COURT MASTER (SH)**

**(MATHEW ABRAHAM)
COURT MASTER (NSH)**